FORM PTQ-1519A

40.00 CH

01 Fd:58:

08-07-1998



100788263

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	oner of Patents and Trade	į.			documen	t(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type  New			Conveyance Type					
		<b>/</b> A	ssignment	Securit	y Agreem	ent		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		7 L	icens#	Change of Name				
- Document ID#				Tonasser or control				
Correction of	Frame #	N	lerger	Other				
Corrective Do	The company of the co	Manufacture (1)		U.S. Govern				
Reel #	Frame #			se ONLY by U.S. Gov epartmental File	ernment Ag	encies) Secret File		
Conveying Part	ty(ies)				ying partie	es attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Davi	d I Kwiatek	- management of the second of	historial and control of the second s	an pullation of the householder of the second state of the second state of the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Month Day Yea 06/17/1998		
retific (into 1) Davi	THE O'S RECEIVED AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE					The same of the sa		
Name (line 2)		one page a read to the season and a read	Control William Control Control	and the second s	7.7 17 1/1 <b>8</b> 000 1800 1800 1800	Execution Date		
Second Party	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	And the second s	Table Carlot Control C	man destination and a second control of the	and the same of th	Month Day Yes		
Name (line 1)	r von 1986 i Miller van Marian aus als de Marian de Mari	A COMMISSION OF THE PARTY OF TH	manager or p payage manager or a			Service Company of the Company of th		
Name (line 2)	LINE THE THE PERSON OF THE PER	Control of the Contro	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	ent village en en en malage tillhommer ut men pombert. I till village uplytt vil t t	The state of the s			
<u></u>		- Particular - Profits for - property particular						
Receiving Party	/			Wark if additional	names of re	eceiving parties attached		
klama (line 4) Plan	co Incorporated, a Delware	Corneration	Temporal Material Mat	AND AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE P		If document to be recorde		
Mame (line 1) Kall	co incorporateu, a Deiware	Corporation	Marie Carrier (account of the Carrier Control	and an interpretation of $\sigma$		is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)	re op - oggevinger grøg gag a engag gliffall sålat litte litte Fladau forbour i i i valge kalletis till halletin, omskaperer	The security security of the security of the security security of the security	of the contribution of the	nacionalmente. La companya de debia de cade disconección e communicación de dis		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
the second title or		MINISTER OF THE PARTY OF THE PA				of a domestic representative is attached		
ddress (line 1) 300	Delaware Avenue		The second secon	more seminare a corp. many holosofistic con correction out corporations and the	The second second	(Designation must be a		
January Commen	Annual Control of the	The second of th	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	MAC		separate document from Assignment.)		
ddress (line 2) Suite	e (704		OF SET STANDARD TAKEN THE SET OF SET	man in responsibility of an angel place deciding about 1 holder do not not assessment to come to	TOTAL CONTRACTOR AND			
ddress (line 3) Wili	nington	Delware	CHARLES AND	USA	1908-1	612		
.s. a.	City		State/Country	L.	Zip Coc	<del></del>		
Omestic Repr	esentative Name a	nd Address	E-st-	r for the first Doo	siving Part	v only		
	The second secon	- Company of Company o	ENG	er for the first Reco	aviny raft	y VIII),		
Name	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	· , specifycyggett to belone is to be a condition country of the	professional constant of the c	MICH SAMESTER OF MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE SAMESTER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Alistana	The Control Harden State of Philipped Programme Control of State Control o	CONTRACTOR	AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF ALL PROPERTY OF ALL PROPERTY OF THE P	Min salah	A. C. ALABORIUM MARIONINI	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		
Address (line 1)	o energy and the part of ground and accompanies to the control of the part of the control of the	en indicatori en		and the second s		The state of the s		
daress (line 2)	on an observation behavior and additional description of the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the section of the second section of the	The second secon	- Professional Confession (1985) - 1986 - 19		The state of the s	THE RESIDENCE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY O		
Topic (Mary Control of				THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CONTRACTO				
ddress (line 3)		representative attention of the control of the cont	nation or the contract of the	open i sanagani spor u nagajaransa massa artika saarii - s contabriladii saasi - s	No. 15 1 at a later to be the same to be	estatura de la composição		
Address (line 4)	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	- Abribhadous (*** 1938) (*** *** **** ***********************		MINER COMMERCIAL CONTRACTOR CONTR		ANTERNAS INCIDENTAL DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANI		
watess (iiile 4)			The Court of the C	gappan t <del>ys yspinan</del> noug (spynygystistic (1994) Missell Makallada is 11 octobril (1884) and (1974)	dispaline maneri mangananana	and a second desire to the transfer of the second desired the second desired to the seco		
			FICE USE ON					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1519B Expires 06/30/96

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027 \		Page 2		ratem a	PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephon	ıe Number	50	08-549-6855
Name	Terrence Martin				West resident and the separate services and the services are the services and the services are the services and the services and the services are the services
ddress (line 1)	The Foxboro Company				CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
ddress (line 2)	Siebe Patent Department, B52-1.J				NAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
Idress (line 3)	33 Commercial Street				
Idress (line 4)	Foxboro, MA 02035		Wild, ethicular and a second control of the		
ages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveya	ance docum	ent #	
pplication	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	Mark if	additional nu	imbers attached
		e Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER B			
	tent Application Number(s)	Securities 1-1-1-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1	Pater	nt Number(	5)
09/058,020	The state of the s	The contract contract of the configuration of the c	- Louis - Loui		10 Mars - Management (1984) (1984) (1984) (1984)
THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF	The Control of Control	THE COMMENT OF STREET STREET, STREET STREET, S	Appear processes and	a filos no alternos letros anticamen meno en consequenciamen	
	the state of the s	ACCUPATION TO A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	managed (managed)		1
	The state of the s	MERCHANI (SPOR. AND PORRESSONAL)			
this document i as	is being filed together with a new f	atent Application, enter the date the	patent applica	ation	Month Day Yea 04/10/1998
	peration Treaty (PCT)		- ·		
-	er PCT application number	PCT PC	T	P	СТ
only	y if a U.S. Application Numb not been assigned.	er PCT PC	CT PC		СТ
umber of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties invol	ved. #		1
ee Amoun	e Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4		FR 3.41): \$	40.0	00
Deposi	t Account	Closed Deposit Accou	L6. <u>K</u> i	\ <u></u>	***************************************
η ω	, paymonk by dopoon discount of the	Deposit Account Number:	#	¢ 06–182	6
		Authorization to charge additi	onal fees:	Yes	No
tatement a	and Signature				and the second s
To the	e best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informate original document. Charge:			•
راق المراكزين المنظور	ne Marka	The state of the s	Secretal section of the second section of the second section of the second section second section section second s	7/3	1/28

RECORDED: 08/03/1998

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: I. David J. Kwiatek
who resides at 1101 South Stone Ave., LaGrange, IL 60525
have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, having a patent serial number of <u>09/057,926</u> , entitled: Ribbon Port Burner for Gas Range
which application was executed by me on herewith and is identified by RANCO Incorporated
and whereas: -RANCO Incorporated a <u>Delaware</u> corporation whose address is <u>300 Delaware Avenue</u> , <u>Suite 1704</u> , <u>Wilmington</u> , <u>DE 19801-1612</u> and which together with its assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited, and of confirming the same or any part thereof heretofore acquired by Assignee.
Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:
1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, including said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries, and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and
5. Bind my heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or by my heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my control or in the control of my heirs or legal representative and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at ARE WREAM 14 this 17 day of JUNE, 1998.
fant of thuille
County of Dec Page)
Before me this 17 day of Leane, 1998, personally appeared <u>Naved Awarded</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
(Notary Seal)  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  OFFICIAL SEAL  ROSE M WEBER  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 06/23/00

PATENT REEL: 9358 FRAME: 0779